

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4556 of 2026

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4604 of 2026

=====

CHAKRAVARTI MAHESH PATEL

Versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD-4(2)(1)

=====

Appearance:

MR SN DIVATIA(1378) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

AADITYA D BHATT(8580) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 29/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Learned Senior Standing Counsel shall file an affidavit by the next date of hearing.

The matters are ordered to be listed on 14.07.2026. Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)

Radhika/56+57