

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4604 of 2026

=====

CHAKRAVARTI MAHESH PATEL

Versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD-4(2)(1)

=====

Appearance:

MR SN DIVATIA(1378) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

AADITYA D BHATT(8580) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 14/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Stand over to **04.08.2026**. Interim relief granted earlier
to continue till then.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI, J)